Standard R/W
IDIC (264 Bit)
with Integrated
Capacitance
T5554
Preliminary
Rev. 4576A–RFID–12/02
Features

Chip Dimensions
Figure 31.  Chip Dimensions of T5554
Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
T5554401-DBN Au-bumped 25 µm
chip on sticky
200 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T5554402-DBN 70 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T5554403-DBN NiAu-bumped 15 µm
chip on sticky
200 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T5554404-DBN 70 pF capacitor; default programming:all 0; EEPROM memory erased
19
4576A–RFID–12/02
 Printed on recycled paper.
© Atmel Corporation 2002.